## Government of Tripura State Mission Management Unit Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission Rural Development Department Email <u>ID-trlm.smmu@gmail.com</u> Ph no-0381-2976146

\*\*\*\*\*

F.No.2(64)- RD/TRLM/Piggery Cluster/2022/ 2632-34

Date: 69 15/June, 2022

## **Meeting Notice**

The Pre- bid online meeting for "Hiring of Technical Support Agency (TSA) for developing piggery value chain with 6000 women SHG members in 3 project district of Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission (TRLM)" under the chairmanship of Chief Executive Officer, Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission is scheduled to be held on 10/06/2022 at 2.00 PM.

Online meeting link through Google Meet- https://meet.google.com/dvi-zrck-bje

Vis \_\_\_\_

(**Dr Vishal Kumar, IAS**) Chief Executive Officer Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission

## Copy to:

- 1. DR Dipayan Ghosh, COO(Skill & Placement/ Sri Amitabha Raychaudhuri , SMM(L&M)/Sri Mousumi Choudhury, APD (in-charge L&M)/ Sri Nabendu Namasudra, APM SMMU of TRLM for attending the meeting.
- 2. PM(MIS), SMMU, TRLM for updating the same in website.